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approximate time limit I have given.
With regard to the later part of the question, which is about the change of individual attitude, 1 submit that we have inherited this file culture from the British period. The attitude of file-making has to be changed in a collective manner. All aspects have to be changed in a collective manner.

Retirement age of Central Government
Employeces

*22. SHRI O.P. KOHLI: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Fifth Central Pay Commission had recommended the enhancement of the retirement age of the Central Government employees from the present 58 years to 60 years;

(b) if so, whether Government propose to accept and implement this recommendations; and

(c) If not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC
GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (BANKING
REVENUE AND INSURANCE) SHRI
R. JANARTHANAM): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) This recommendation has been accepted by Government in May, 1998 and necessary orders have been issued.
The age of retirement in the Armed Forces and the Central Para Military Forces has also been decided to be raised by two years.

(¢) Does not arise, in view of (b) above.
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SHRI V.P. DURAISAMY: Sir, the answer given by the honourable Minister is very vague. Specifically 1 want to know how many persons are getting extension of service by virtue of extending the retirement age from 58 to 60. And, will it not affect the job opportunities for the unemployed young generation? And, apart from that, Sir, I would like to know whether this order is applicable to the quasi-governemnt Corporations and Boards? 1 have received telephone calls from my friends from the Chennai Food Corporation of India that 47 employees of the Food Corporation of India are going to retire tomorrow. But the Food Corporation of India has not yet received any information from the Government with regard to the extension of service from 58 to 60. Therefore, 1 would like to know whether it will be applicable to the quasi-government organisations and whether it will also be applicable to the Union Territory employees, What is the amount going 1o be incurred by the Government?

SHRI ATAL BIHARI VAIJPAYEE:
All public sector undertakings have been covered so far as this decision is concerned. If there are any other public utility services or public organisations, their case will be considered separately.

MR. CHAIRMAN : Dr. Manmohan
Singh.

DR. MANMOHAN SINGH:
Mr. Chairman, Sir, through you 1 would like to ask honourable Prime Minister about the savings in expenditure which are going to be realised as a result of this decision in the year 1998-99.

st e fimr® Wl wfa <R, wdA
el % srer ¥4 P A 5,000 We =

shoelt aowen Ry W A AU T A Q a8 1 Tt § B 8 aen @ WA S
A R ¥ R o 33 ¢ I A Rf
¥ 71 7% Witfs @ W §7 ¥ v 30
Fen el wgdt 1 @ &1 o F i A
frgmm o @ 8 #AE domm dw ¥
FCGHE TS Yy | A [ IS woRd
wafd = wdwa w3 & wm 3 aw
At w1 gwatie wdg e @ N 98 R
pfe fe Wwmbh "I Y R
ofieis daer splfEea A A few § SR R FR} Teient whia § SR @ ovR B Al
e 23-24 vRE M FE wW FQ QA
st oR @ T A 36 wIEEY 5-7 @@
e R e 9 A TeR R o
e ( 60 Wt B q T T QRN st 3
aft 87 o8 & wren & 5 a8 W @ e
#=u 1 &) W TR W R e al
CECRCECCR SRR R R
R FT T 3 T ¥ fag qm oA 9
w5 3 e R 9 3w wg I g 2

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 12

s e fagrd T wanfy @, W
P aga S-RER 0 & aw form o R
¥ AT X gEH W W fER R @ w
T % wedl A e B o Gee e
gl i) IR W Ry B & arim @
% fanfy wlen = & I S
Fad ot T A % A R W TR W OWER
Frfs #% 918 T $@ ¥ J@ Fad

gl A A 4 e W 3 T wEl

Hefe weh v ¥ I =R oY TRy A a1 ® ) w0 At F are Tom ¥ v
ag ® ¥ 7w o faeg &1 S wd A omy
2, 3 f s A A A w0 ¥ ik Tt
%l ¥ wdf 83 ¥ 9 3¢ o YR, W QA
o, SFR IR e o @) D 3w aon
o & 7R A w3 Y F orae aw @
iy o FHY 9y weh | SF0 W e 73
¥ f sl I e W@ wewd e &
A0 T Y R g A

MR. CHAIRMAN: Qusestion No. 23
Shri Balanandan. (Interruptions)

SHRI MD. SALIM : Mr. Chairman, this is an attack on the younger generation. (Interruptions) The Younger gemeration is being denied the opportunity. This has serious implications. It is not mcrely a question of extending it by two years. What will happen to lateral entry? The nation would be denied the experience.
(Interruptions)

MR. CHAIRMAN : Mr. Salim, please sit down. Mr. Nilotpal Basu, please sit down. I have already called the next question. Shri Balanandan, please.

Determination of Poverty line

*23. SHRI E. BALANANDAN :
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the estimates to determine the ratio of the population living below the poverty line reflects the actual population of the States;

(b) whether Government have any plan to constitute an expert committee or group to go into the matter;

